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CHAPTER CXXIX.

~An Act to amend an act entitled An Act lo incorporate the
Mississippi Bridge Company, approved March fourth, March 1%,
one thousand eight hundred and fifly-two, as amended
by chapter eighty-nine of the Special Laws of Minnesota
Jor one thousand eight hundred and sizty-two.

#8rerion 1. Amendmoent to Gection fifteen (15) of Chapter eighty-nine (69) of Bpecial
Laws of {883, Rates of toll for crossing said bridge,
2. When act to take effect.

. Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That section fifteen of the act entitled an
act to incorporate the Mississippi Bridge Company, ap-
proved March fourth, onge thousand eight hundred and Bewsof won.
fifty-two, as amended by chapter eighty-nine of the special
laws of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hun-
-dred and sixty-two, is hereby amended by striking there-
from the following clause, to wit: ¢“For crossing with
wagon or sleigh and two animals, one year, twenty dol-
lars,” and inserting in lieu thereof the words: ¢For
- twenty-five tickets, each eatitling a foot passenger to one
crossing, twenty cents.” .

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

. When act to
-and after its passage. tako offect.

Approved March 4, 1869,



